Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):1) Eiichi ONO2) Shoji INAGAKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA J, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	1?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
1	Assignment						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other	1					
	B. Execution Date: All) July 7, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) July 7, 2						
7.		application, the execution date of the application is: <u>All) July 7, 7</u>					
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
4.	entitibus ata	C. Patent No.(s)					
5.	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Patent No.(s)attached?					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/626/ Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	C. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/626/ Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	C. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 144586_)					
5.	B. Patent Application No.(s) OHO HOS GIVEN Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	C. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 144586) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment or					
5.	B. Patent Application No.(s) OGG Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	C. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 144586) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment or					
5.	B. Patent Application No.(s) OGG Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 ER 00000072 10626551 40.00 CP	C. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 144586) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Eiichi ONO	(5)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shoji INAGAKI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOVOTA HDOSHA KARII	CHILL KAICHA				
(10)	Insert Address of	. ,						
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	ROAD SURFACE FRICI	TON STATE	ESTIMATING APPAR	ATUS AND		
	Identification such as Title, Case		METHOD THEREOF					
	Number, or Foreign	(Attorney Docket No. <u>116045</u>)						
	Application Number							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of (12) on July 7, 2003 Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r				
(20)	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed	July 25, 2003					
applicat Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is bindi	tion or continuation or division in every way possible in ob- 3) Each undersigned agrees issions of the International Cor- 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit- 5) Each undersigned author in groom said application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he in gon him and his heirs, succi- 6) Each undersigned hereby by he necessary or desirable in int.	to execute to execute to execute to execute to perfect to perfect State izes and the said has not construct to essors, a grants to order to	ute all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the entity executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is comply with the rules of the University of the Univer	ation based there such interference perform any actuarty or similar agay be necessary to attents to issue are interest, and cony agreements in PLC the power to ited States Paten	con, for the invention, and to ce. which may be necessary in congreements. o obtain, maintain or confirm lay and all Letters Patents of the ovenants that he has full right conflict herewith, and agrees the insert on this assignment any fit and Trademark Office for record.	nection with claims by reissue or e United States to convey the entire that this assignment		
	,,	ed by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o					
Date	July 7, 2003		Inventor Signature	00 "		(SEAL)		
Date	July 7, 2003		Inventor Signature	Thije	Unegaki	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date July 7, 2003 Witness Witnes								
Date	July 7, 2003		Witness	Tukih	NO AREDA			
Date	July 7, 2003		Witness	Kujokan	u Sunami			

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014346 FRAME: 0886